 ECO Design: Energy Efficiency Indicator – CDM Compliance to IEC 61800-9-2: 2017
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co KG
Bielefeld - Amtsgericht: Bielefeld HRA 15699                  HP504870, Issue A
Manufacturer: Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co KG: Electric Motion & Pneumatic Division
Address: Robert-Bosch-Str. 22 - 77656 Offenburg (Germany)
Product Series: AC30 Series Variable Speed Drives
Rated Supply Voltage: 3x 380 – 480Vac +/-10%
Rated Supply

ia
nt
P L
, c
on
tr
ol
 st
an
db
y (
W
)
710-4D0004-Bx-0S-0000 0.75 2.5 1732 67.7 3.91 68.2 3.94 70.4 4.07 71.5 4.13 72.6 4.19 77.2 4.46 79.4 4.59 81.8 4.72  1.1 3.5 2425 72.4 2.98 73.2 3.02 76.6 3.16 78.2 3.22 79.8 3.29 87.1 3.59 90.4 3.73 94.2 3.89  7.5
710-4D0006-Bx-0S-0000 1.5 4.5 3118 79.2 2.54 80.2 2.57 85.0 2.73 87.2 2.80 89.5 2.87 99.8 3.20 104.4 3.35 110.0 3.53  2.2 5.5 3811 88.2 2.31 89.5 2.35 95.8 2.51 98.6 2.59 101.8 2.67 115.5 3.03 121.7 3.19 129.6 3.40  7.5
710-4D0010-Bx-0S-0000 3 7.5 5196 94.1 1.81 96.0 1.85 102.7 1.98 107.1 2.06 112.4 2.16 124.7 2.40 134.9 2.60 149.6 2.88  4 10 6928 113.5 1.64 116.1 1.68 126.3 1.82 132.3 1.91 140.1 2.02 159.5 2.30 173.9 2.51 195.4 2.82  7.5
710-4D0012-Bx-0S-0000 4 10 6928 113.5 1.64 116.1 1.68 126.3 1.82 132.3 1.91 140.1 2.02 159.5 2.30 173.9 2.51 195.4 2.82  5.5 12 8314 109.5 1.32 112.8 1.36 126.8 1.52 134.7 1.62 145.5 1.75 184.6 2.22 206.6 2.49 241.9 2.91  7.5
710-4E0016-Bx-0S-0000 5.5 12 8314 104.9 1.26 108.1 1.30 119.1 1.43 126.3 1.52 135.5 1.63 164.6 1.98 183.6 2.21 212.4 2.55  7.5 16 11085 118.4 1.07 122.8 1.11 139.1 1.26 149.8 1.35 164.4 1.48 207.5 1.87 237.1 2.14 284.7 2.57  7.5
710-4E0023-Bx-0S-0000 7.5 16 11085 117.7 1.06 121.9 1.10 136.4 1.23 146.1 1.32 158.3 1.43 195.9 1.77 221.5 2.00 259.5 2.34  11 23 15935 141.2 0.89 147.8 0.93 171.4 1.08 187.0 1.17 208.2 1.31 269.9 1.69 313.6 1.97 382.8 2.40  7.5
710-4F0032-Bx-0S-0000 11 23 15935 163.8 1.03 169.8 1.07 193.7 1.22 207.2 1.30 223.3 1.40 287.2 1.80 322.0 2.02 370.8 2.33  15 32 22170 197.5 0.89 206.3 0.93 243.0 1.10 263.6 1.19 289.4 1.31 388.7 1.75 444.0 2.00 525.7 2.37  7.5
710-4F0038-Bx-0S-0000 15 32 22170 191.7 0.86 200.4 0.90 232.5 1.05 252.4 1.14 276.7 1.25 358.8 1.62 411.5 1.86 487.4 2.20  18.5 38 26327 213.3 0.81 224.0 0.85 263.8 1.00 288.8 1.10 320.6 1.22 422.0 1.60 490.0 1.86 591.4 2.25  7.5
710-4G0045-Bx-0S-0000 18.5 38 26327 204.8 0.78 218.0 0.83 245.1 0.93 273.3 1.04 304.1 1.16 371.7 1.41 440.1 1.67 527.5 2.00  22 45 31177 225.4 0.72 241.3 0.77 275.2 0.88 309.8 0.99 348.7 1.12 433.6 1.39 519.1 1.67 632.2 2.03  7.5
710-4G0060-Bx-0S-0000 22 45 31177 225.4 0.72 241.0 0.77 275.2 0.88 308.6 0.99 344.7 1.11 433.6 1.39 514.2 1.65 616.2 1.98  30 60 41569 272.4 0.66 293.8 0.71 344.7 0.83 391.7 0.94 445.0 1.07 580.1 1.40 697.4 1.68 853.8 2.05  7.5
710-4G0073-Bx-0S-0000 30 60 41569 261.2 0.63 278.3 0.67 324.9 0.78 362.1 0.87 403.2 0.97 525.0 1.26 616.9 1.48 735.6 1.77  37 73 50576 299.6 0.59 306.5 0.61 369.7 0.73 415.1 0.82 466.8 0.92 640.8 1.27 761.1 1.50 922.5 1.82  7.5
710-4H0087-Bx-0S-0000 37 73 50576 289.8 0.57 295.0 0.58 353.5 0.70 391.9 0.77 433.1 0.86 596.8 1.18 693.7 1.37 816.3 1.61  45 87 60275 311.9 0.52 335.2 0.56 408.5 0.68 509.9 0.85 639.7 1.06 715.1 1.19 840.0 1.39 1004.3 1.67  7.5
710-4H0105-Bx-0S-0000 45 87 60275 311.9 0.52 334.9 0.56 408.5 0.68 506.1 0.84 627.6 1.04 715.1 1.19 835.1 1.39 988.2 1.64  55 105 72746 360.3 0.50 388.8 0.53 483.1 0.66 608.2 0.84 769.8 1.06 879.1 1.21 1034.0 1.42 1239.2 1.70  7.5
710-4H0145-Bx-0S-0000 55 105 72746 348.9 0.48 376.5 0.52 459.7 0.63 575.4 0.79 716.5 0.98 804.4 1.11 946.6 1.30 1124.4 1.55  75 145 100459 452.9 0.45 492.8 0.49 618.3 0.62 793.9 0.79 1021.0 1.02 1145.7 1.14 1364.3 1.36 1653.6 1.65  7.5
710-4J0180-Bx-0S-0000 75 145 100459 505.3 0.50 544.3 0.54 672.3 0.67 840.8 0.84 1055.2 1.05 1205.9 1.20 1413.8 1.41 1685.3 1.68  90 180 124708 603.4 0.48 653.1 0.52 824.5 0.66 1046.3 0.84 1338.1 1.07 1544.6 1.24 1820.4 1.46 2192.3 1.76  25
710-4J0205-Bx-0S-0000 90 180 124708 564.5 0.45 613.4 0.49 756.4 0.61 971.4 0.78 1249.5 1.00 1360.7 1.09 1626.8 1.30 1980.0 1.59  110 205 142028 628.5 0.44 685.9 0.48 854.3 0.60 1115.8 0.79 1468.4 1.03 1572.7 1.11 1898.6 1.34 2348.7 1.65  25
710-4J0260-Bx-0S-0000 110 205 142028 628.5 0.44 683.9 0.48 854.3 0.60 1107.8 0.78 1451.3 1.02 1572.7 1.11 1889.0 1.33 2328.1 1.64  132 260 180133 776.2 0.43 849.0 0.47 1082.8 0.60 1428.2 0.79 1912.3 1.06 2077.9 1.15 2512.9 1.39 3135.5 1.74  25
710-4K0315-BE-0S-0000 132 260 180133 989.1 0.55 1052.6 0.58 1257.0 0.70 1523.1 0.85 1840.2 1.02 2094.7 1.16 2431.3 1.35 2838.2 1.58  160 315 218238 1134.4 0.52 1212.5 0.56 1481.6 0.68 1816.1 0.83 2227.4 1.02 2590.6 1.19 3014.3 1.38 3543.1 1.62  18
710-4K0380-BE-0S-0000 160 315 218238 1134.4 0.52 1212.5 0.56 1481.6 0.68 1816.1 0.83 2227.4 1.02 2590.6 1.19 3014.3 1.38 3543.1 1.62  200 380 263272 1230.4 0.47 1325.0 0.50 1690.1 0.64 1906.0 0.72 2147.3 0.82 3180.9 1.21 3738.9 1.42 4457.2 1.69  18
710-4K0440-BE-0S-0000 200 380 263272 1222.1 0.46 1324.4 0.50 1640.6 0.62 1865.6 0.71 2096.3 0.80 2932.9 1.11 3484.5 1.32 4127.0 1.57  250 440 304841 1361.9 0.45 1483.6 0.49 1862.5 0.61 2134.0 0.70 2419.7 0.79 3426.8 1.12 4107.3 1.35 4923.5 1.62  18
710-4L0530-NE-0S-0000 250 480 332554 1387.6 0.42 1507.7 0.45 1931.7 0.58 2182.3 0.66 2438.0 0.73 3671.6 1.10 4225.0 1.27 4886.8 1.47  280 530 367195 1507.7 0.41 1639.2 0.45 2127.7 0.58 2402.2 0.65 2687.0 0.73 4130.6 1.12 4735.3 1.29 5477.5 1.49  35
710-4L0590-NE-0S-0000 280 530 367195 1572.9 0.43 1701.9 0.46 2200.3 0.60 2477.5 0.67 2764.3 0.75 4169.2 1.14 4818.4 1.31 5595.8 1.52  315 590 408764 1724.2 0.42 1866.9 0.46 2444.1 0.60 2751.0 0.67 3074.5 0.75 4727.0 1.16 5445.2 1.33 6329.2 1.55  35
710-4M0650-NE-0S-0000 315 590 408764 1974.5 0.48 2131.3 0.52 2624.3 0.64 2965.4 0.73 3305.2 0.81 4630.8 1.13 5454.5 1.33 6378.7 1.56  355 650 450333 2121.5 0.47 2297.3 0.51 2861.0 0.64 3246.4 0.72 3633.2 0.81 5171.9 1.15 6114.9 1.36 7180.9 1.59  15
710-4M0700-NE-0S-0000 355 650 450333 2121.5 0.47 2299.2 0.51 2861.0 0.64 3253.6 0.72 3656.6 0.81 5171.9 1.15 6143.5 1.36 7273.6 1.62  400 700 484974 2251.1 0.46 2446.1 0.50 3073.0 0.63 3507.3 0.72 3957.5 0.82 5669.7 1.17 6759.1 1.39 8038.5 1.66  15
710-4N0790-NE-0S-0000 400 700 484974 2227.8 0.46 2404.8 0.50 2998.8 0.62 3378.3 0.70 3763.2 0.78 5379.4 1.11 6267.5 1.29 7300.7 1.51  450 790 547328 2436.6 0.45 2641.7 0.48 3329.6 0.61 3774.4 0.69 4228.6 0.77 6113.9 1.12 7177.0 1.31 8417.5 1.54  15
 Table Abbreviations:
- Pr = Rated drive power (expressed in kiloWatts)
- Ir, OUT = Rated drive output current (expressed in Amps)
- Sr,equ = Rated apparent drive output power (expressed in Volt-Amperes)